RESOLUTION NO. 15

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE VANDENBERG VILLAGE COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT LEVYING A SPECIAL TAX ON EACH DWELLING UNIT AND BUSINESS ESTABLISHMENT WITHIN THE DISTRICT AND SPECIFYING THE MANNER IN WHICH THIS SPECIAL TAX IS TO BE COLLECTED.

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Barbara, State of California adopted Resolution No. 86-11, 637 which authorized the Vandenberg Village Community Services

District to levy a special tax in an amount up to \$35.00 for the next fiscal year for each dwelling unit and business establishment located within the District boundaries; and

WHEREAS, also on April 15, 1986, the voters within the territory of the Vandenberg Village Community Services District approved said special tax by an affirmative vote of more than the required two-thirds majority; and

WHEREAS, the District has held and completed a Public Hearing on June 11, 1986, on the levying of said authorized special tax.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Vandenberg Village Community Services District that a special tax shall be levied in an amount not to exceed \$35.00 this fiscal year for each dwelling unit and each business establishment located within the District boundaries.

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED that this special tax shall be collected on the tax roll of Santa Barbara County in the same manner and at the same time as general ad valorem property taxes

RESOLUTION NO. 15 Page Two

are collected. The specific amount levied and to be collected from the owner of each parcel is as shown on the attached copy of a Parcel Listing.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Directors of the Vandenberg Village Community Services District, County of Santa Barbara, State of California, the this 11th day of June, 1986 by the following roll call vote:

AYES, AND in favor thereof, DIRECTORS: Brady, Grantz, Sutherland, Tyler and White

NOES, DIRECTORS: None

ABSENT, DIRECTORS: None

Jock Sutherland

President, Board of Directors

Vandenberg Village Community Services Dist

ΔΨΨΕSΨ.

Temporary Secretary, Board of Directors